remains on track as we are beginning to realize the expected cost synergies and are rapidly integrating our store operating
systems on the FirstPawn IT platform. While the integration efforts and further currency headwinds will provide certain
challenges in 2017, we believe the earnings, synergies and cash flow opportunities from our expansion and growth
will drive long-term shareholder value,” Mr. Wessel concluded.

Earnings Highlights

• Consolidated operating results of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2016 include the revenues
and operating results of Cash America for the last four months of the year and include merger related expenses
and other adjustments of approximately $35.4 million pre-tax, or $0.72 per share, net of tax for 2016.

• The Company reported the following consolidated results for the fourth quarter and full year of 2016. Adjusted
measures exclude merger related expenses and other adjustments, which are further defined and reconciled in
the detailed reconciliation of non-GAAP financial measures including EBITDA and adjusted EBITDA,
provided elsewhere in this release (in thousands except per share amounts):

Three Months Ended December 31,
2016 2015

As Reported Adjusted As Reported Adjusted
(GAAP) (Non-GAAP) (GAAP) (Non-GAAP)

Revenue $ 462,042 $ 462,042 $ 191,424 $ 191,424
Net income $ 36,692 $ 37,448 $ 19,410 $ 20,600
Diluted EPS $ 0.76 $ 0.77 $ 0.69 $ 0.73
EBITDA $ 77,163 $ 78,404 $ 35,897 $ 37,597
Weighted avg diluted shares 48,532 48,532 28,097 28,097

Twelve Months Ended December 31,
2016 2015

As Reported Adjusted As Reported Adjusted
(GAAP) (Non-GAAP) (GAAP) (Non-GAAP)

Revenue $ 1,088,377 $ 1,088,377 $ 704,602 $ 704,602
Net income $ 60,127 $ 85,332 $ 60,710 $ 68,483
Diluted EPS $ 1.72 $ 2.44 $ 2.14 $ 2.42
EBITDA $ 144,881 $ 180,252 $ 120,448 $ 132,201
Weighted avg diluted shares 35,004 35,004 28,326 28,326

• For the quarter ended December 31, 2016, which includes the results of the Cash America operations for the
full quarter, GAAP net income increased 89% while adjusted net income increased 82% compared to the same
prior-year period. The smaller increases in GAAP and adjusted earnings per share of 10% and 5%, respectively,
were a result of an increase in the weighted average diluted shares outstanding from the merger.  Additionally,
both GAAP and adjusted net income per share for the fourth quarter of 2016 were negatively impacted by
approximately $0.06 per share due to the 19% decline in the value of the Mexican peso compared to the fourth